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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  c-eoew-t7-100028

When using electric products, basic precautions should always be followed including the following:

READ & FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an electric product-not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock,
it should not be played with or placed where small children can reach it.

2. Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When
products are used in outdoor applications, connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit
Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper
installation.

3. Do not use this product for other than its intended use.

4, This seasonal use product is not intended for Fermanem use or installation.

5.Unplug when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if left unattended.

6. Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or other similar sources of heat,

7. Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails.

8. Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string.

9. Do not place lighting string on carpeting, drapes, furniture, or allow it to contact vinyl siding
while the power is on.

10. Do not perform any maintenance or troubleshoot for bad or broken lamps while the power is on.

11. Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cords as this may damage the
wire insulation.

12. Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use.

13. This product is equipped with non- shunted type L.E.D. lamps. Do not twist or attempt to remove lamps.

14. Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire.

15, This product employs overload protection (fuse). A blown fuse indicates an overload or short-circuit situation. If
the fuse blows, unplug the product from the outlet, Also unplug any additional strings or products that may be
attached to the product. Replace the fuse as ger the user servicing instructions (follow product marking for
proper fuse rating) and check the product, If the replacement fuse blows, a short-circuit may be present and
the product should be discarded.

16. Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product.

17. The voltage of power source is 120V.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Before using or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged, or frayed wire
insulation or cords, cracks in the lamp holders or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed copper wire.

2. Before storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever itis placed, including trees,
branches, or bushes, to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors, connections, and wires.

3. When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location Rrotected from sunlight.

4, When the product is used on a live treg, the tree should be well maintained and fresh. Do not place on live
trees in which the needles are brown or break off easily. Keep the tree holder filled with water.

5. If the product is placed on  tree, the tree should be well secured and stable.

USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS:

-SEE OTHER SIDE-

-CONTINUED FROM OTHER SIDE- {(’F‘\

FUSE REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS %)

Risk of fire. Do not replace attachment plug.Contains a safety device (fuse) that should not be removed.

Discard product if the attachment plug is damaged. The most common reason for a fuse to blow is due to

overload from too many sets being strung together.

1. Make sure the light set is unplugged.

2. To unplug, grasp plug and remove from the receptacle or other outlet device. Do not
unplug by pulling the cord.

3. Risk of fire. Replace fuse only with 125 volt, 3 amp fuse (provided with this product).

4. Locate the fuse panel on the plug. Slide the panel open to expose the fuses inside (as shown).

5. Remove fuse carefully. Replace the blown (darkened) fuse with the spare fuse included in this set. Close
the panel completely by shiding the fuse access cover closed on top of attachment plug.

To replace lamp:
1. Grasp pluglandbrem?lve from th% receptacle or other outlet device, \1/
Do not unplug by pulling on cord.
2. Pull lamp an[?plastic hase straight out of lampholder, /T\-=/T\ \1/
3. Replace lamp with only3.3 V, 20 mA LED type lamp
(provided with product). FGL  FIG2

Connecting Sets End to End

When multiple products are connected together, do not exceed the lowest of the indicated maximum
wattage on the cord tag near the connected product's receptacle.

CAUT'ON 1, This lighting string is rated 9.6 Watts (0.08 Amps), do not overload.

If connecting to a ||ght|n? string that does not have a Wattage (W) rating { found on the tag within 6

{nchbes 1%he plug} calculate the wattage as follows: Multiply the current{~  A) which is on the flag-type

agoylev. oo

For example: lighting string is rated 120V, 60Hz, 0.1 Amps, 0.1x120=12 Watts

Add the wattage of each light string together for a total of 24 Watts or less. (Do not exceed 24 Watts)

GE stay bright light sets come pre-attached to a control box and plug. For end-to-end connections up to

seven (7) sets, you will need only one (1) plug and one (1) control box. To be%m choose one (1) set as

your master set. This set would be the only set connected'to a control box an piu%. Next, unscrew the

coaxial connector between the light set and control box on all of the sets you would connect to your

master set. Lastly, connect eachset of lights end-to-end using the coaxial connections, screwing each

connectmncapu%htly. , .

Note: you may only add six (6) additional sets to your master set for a total of seven (7) connected sets.

2. To reduce the risk of overheating, a) replace burned out lamps promptly. Use 3.3V, 20 mA LED lamps provided with
this product .b)Risk of fire . This product does not contain lamp shunts in order to allow the product to operate if one
lamp burns out. Do not replace lamps with other than the spare lamps provided with this product.

3.Toreduce the risk of fire electric shock: )Do not install on trees having needles, leaves or branch coverings of metal
o m‘at.erials that look like metal, and b)Do not mount or support strings in a manner that can cut or damage wire
insulaion.
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For questions and/or assistance, call customer service at 1-877-308-7337 or visit us on the web at www. GERolidaylighting.com
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Jeu de 100 lumieres 7MM Colorite® & DEL en
glagon, colorchoice® S
MPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Lorsque vous utilisez un produit nécessitant un branchement électrique, suivez toujours les consignes
de sécurité suivantes :

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

L. Cetarfcle estun apperel Blectigue, ce est pas un jouet. Pour Frévenir les risques dincende, de brilure, de blessure et de
choc dectique, ne linstallez pas & un endroft accessible au enfants. ' o o

2. Nutlsez pas des articles saisonniers a lextérieur sauf sl estindiqué qufls sont destinés a un usage intérieur ou extérieur. S
vous utisez cet artice & extérieur, branchez-1e sur une prise refiée & un dijoncteur di_érentiel. Sivous 'en possédez pas,
faites appel & un électicien qualie. o ,

3. Nutiisez pas ce produit pour un usage autre que celui auquel i est detiné,

4, Utlisez cet artcle de maniére ponctuelle ne le aissez pas installé en permanence. .

5, Débranchez [article s vous Fartez de1a maison, sivous allez vous coucher, ou si personne st présent pour le surveler.

6. N'assemblez pas ou n'installez pas le produit & proximité 'un systéme de chau_age fonctionnant au gaz ou  [électricité,

dune cheminge, d'une bougie ou de foute autre Source de chaleur. .

7. Ne fixez ﬁas les fils électrigues avec des a%afes 0U des clous ou ne les accrochez pas sur des crochets pointus ou des clous.

8. Niaccrochez pas de décorations ou autre objet sur le cordon d'alimentation, les s electriques oule jeu de lumiéres.

9, Ninstallez pas e jeu de lumigres sur rideaux ou un meuble, etle’loignez-lle (les revétements en vinle lorsquil fonctionne,

10, Ne nettoyez pas ou ne chan[?ez pasles ampoules lorsque le jeu de lumigres fonctionne, .

11, Bvitez de fare passer le cordon d'alimentation ou les ralonges par des portes ou des fenéires pour ne pas abimer la gaine
protectrice des fils électriques. . ‘ .

12. Lorsque vous utlisez cet article, ne le couvrez pas avec un chiffon, du papier ou tout autre produt.

13. Ce produit est muni o'ampoules de type DEL qui ne sont pas disposes en circuit paralléle. Ne dévissez pas les ampoules et
nessayez pas de les fetirer, o o

14, Veilez & ce que les ampoules ne touchent pas le cordon d'alimentation oulesfils électriques.

15, Ce produt st muni 'un dispositf permettant de préveni a surchaufe (usil). Un fusidle grilé indique une surcharge ou un
court-cireui, i un fusible sauté, debranchez Fartcle. Débranchez tout autre jeu de umigres ou produi qui est ié & articl.
Remplacez le fusible conformément aux instructions d'utisation (référez-vous & larticle afin 'utliser un fusible du caliber
approprié) et veriies e fonctionnement de Fartcle. Si le fusible de remplacement il i s agt probablement d'un cour-cicuit
elvous devriez jeterle produt. ‘ ‘ N

16, Lisez et suivez toutes les instructions inscrites sur farticle et fournies avec celui-ci

17. Le voltage de fa source dénergie est de 120V,

CONSERVER CES CONSIGNES
INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION ET DENTRETIEN

1. Avant dutiiser ou de réutiser cet artcle, inspectez-le avec attention, N'utiisez pas les artiles dont la gaine protectrice ou le
cordon d'alimentation est coupé, abimé ou use, dont les douilles ou les enveloppes électriques sont fendues, dontles
branchements sont mal raccordes ou dont les _Is en cuivre sont visibles, ‘

2. Avant dlentreposer [artcle, véri ez que des branches d'arbre ou de buisson ne sont pas restées accrochées a_n déviter que
les fils électiques se déforment. o o

3, Sivous n'utiisez pas larticle rangez-le dans un endroftfais et sec, & [abri du solel _ ‘

4. Assurez-vous que fe saFm surlequel est nstallé article st bien entretenu et et pas desséché. Ninstallez pas cet arice sur
un sapin dont les aiguilles sont desséchées et tombent facilement, Assurez-vous que le pot du sapin est toujours rempli deau.

5, Assurez-vous que le sapin sur lequel est installé [artcl st bien fixé et quil est stable.

TRUCTIONS POUR LE REMPLACEMENT

- SUITE DE L'AUTRE COTE-

-SUITE-

TRUCTIONS POUR LE REMPLACENENT DU FUSIBLE B

Risque dincendiie. Ne pas remplacer a fiche de branchement. Elle contient un fusiole qui ne doit Eas ire enleve. Jeter =

Ie prodit s la fiche de branchement est endommagee. La raison fa plus courante pour qu'un fusiole Saute est une surcharge

due & trop d'ensembles aftachés.

1. Vrifier que la igne de lumidres est débranchée. . .

2. Pour débrancher, attraper la prise et 'enlever du réceptacle ou de tout autre appareil Ne pas débrancher en tirant sur fa prise.

3. Risque d'incendie. Ne remplacer e fusible que par un fusible de 125 volts, 3A {f)oumi avecle produt).

4, Localiser le panneau de fusiole sur la prse. Faire glisser le panneau pour [ouvrir et exposerles fusibles
alintérieur Fcomme montre).

5. Enlever soigneusement le fusible. Remplacer celui qui a sauté (plus sombre) avec le usible de
remplacement inclus avec cet ensemble. Fermer le panneau complétement en faisant glisser e
couvercle s e dessus dela iche de branchement.

Lumieres fixes:

1.Saisissez fa fiche et refirez-a de la prise de courant ou de tout outré dispositif daimentation.

Ne tirez pas surle cordon pour débrancher.
2Tirez [a lampe et le culot en plastique droit hors de la doule.
3Remplacez la lampe uriguement par une ampe lulrobrilante) de 33V et 20 mA (comprise).

Jonction de plusieurs ensembles bout & bout

Lorsque plusieurs produts Sont connectés ensemble, ne dépassez pas Ia valeur de puissance maximale la plus basse indiquée sur e
cordon prés cu réceptacle du produt connecté.

ATT E NT | O N 1. Ce proctuit a une puissance maximale de 9,6 W(0,08 A)ne pas surcharger le circut. Pour une
connexion & un cordon lumines oui ne comporte pas de puissance nominale (W), (se rouvant sur [ éfiquette o cordon & environ 15,2 om
[6 po] de la prse), calculer a puissance de la manigre Suivante : multplier e courant (A), lequel se trouve sur iguette de type drapeau,
ar 12

AN

FIG1 FIG.2

Par exemple : chaque cordon lumingux comfone une puissance nominale de 120V, 60Hz et 0,1 ampére. 0,1 x 120= 12watts.
Additonner la puissance de chague cordon luminew jusqu'a un tofal de 24 watts ou moins (ne pas dépasser 24 wats)

Les jeux de lumieres stay bright de GE comprennent une hote de commandes et ur connectés d'avance. Pour raccorder jusqu sept (7)
jeux bout & bout, vous 'aurez besoin que dun (1) adaptateur et (1) bofte de commandes, Pour commencer, choisissez un eu, qui sera
votre jeu de base. Ce jeu de hase sera le seul branché a la hofte de commande et adaptateur.

Ensite, dévissez le raccord coaudal ente e jeu de umiéres et a bofte de commande, pour tous les jeux que vous désirez raccorder & volre
eu de base. Puis, raccordez chacun des jeux bout & bout & aide des raccords coaxiaux, en serrant chague capuchon a fond.

Note : Vous pouvez ajouter six [56) jeux supplémentaires a votre jeu de lumiéres de base, pour atteindre l tofal de sept (7) jeux.

2. Afin de diminuer les risques de surchaufte; a) Remplacez toujours rapidement les ampoules griles. Utlisez Seulement les ampoules @
DEL de 3.3V et de 20 mA foumies avec larticle. B) Afinde prévenir les incendies: Velez & ce que [article ne soit pas muni d'un circut de
derivation i permettant de confinuer & fonctionner meme lorsque qu'une ampoule est griles uniquement par les ampoules de rechange
fouies avec [aricle. ‘ . . . o .
3 Pour prévenir es risques d'ncendie ou de choc électrigue: a) N'nstallez pas e jeu de lumidres sur un arbre don'tles aiguBiles, les feulles
0u les branches sont recouvertes d'objets métalliques ou d'aspect métallique.

CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B)

Si vous avez des questions ou si vous avez besoin d'aide, communiguez avec notre service  la clientéle au
1-877-398-7337 ou visitez notre site Web au www.GEholidaylighting.com
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